12. Reflects an impairment charge related to an equity method investment within the Nutrition & Biosciences segment.

13. Reflects the Company’s share of net charges related to its investment in the HSC Group, consisting of $456 million in asset impairment charges,

primarily fixed assets, offset slightly by benefits associated with certain customer contract settlements of $248 million deemed non-recurring in nature.

14. Includes a pretax charges of $74 million ($64 million net of tax benefit) related to tax indemnifications, primarily associated with an adjustment to a

onetime transition tax liability required by the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 and a $48 million charge which reflects a reduction in gross proceeds from

lower withholding taxes related to a prior year legal settlement.

15. Costs previously allocated to the materials science and agriculture businesses that did not meet the definition of expenses related to discontinued

operations in accordance with ASC 205.

DuPont de Nemours, Inc.

Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

In millions, except per share amounts DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma

Net sales $ 21,512   $ —   $ 21,512
Cost of sales 14,056   22   14,078
Research and development expenses 955   —   955
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,663   —   2,663
Amortization of intangibles 1,050   —   1,050
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 314   —   314
Goodwill impairment charges 1,175   —   1,175
Integration and separation costs 1,342   (173)  1,169
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 84   —   84
Sundry income (expense) - net 153   —   153
Interest expense 668   29   697

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (474)  122   (352)
Provision for income taxes on continuing operations  140   30   170

Loss from continuing operations, net of tax (614)  92   (522)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests from continuing operations 30   —   30

Net loss from continuing operations attributable to DuPont $ (644)  $ 92   $ (552)

Per common share data:

Loss per common share from continuing operations - basic  $ (0.86)   $ (0.74)
Loss per common share from continuing operations - diluted  $ (0.86)   $ (0.74)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 746.3   746.3
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 746.3   746.3
1. See the historical U.S. GAAP Consolidated Statements of Operations.

2. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the DWDP Transactions, assuming that the DWDP Transactions had occurred

on January 1, 2018. The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with